
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 11th Sept 2016

seconds
Class A - T.R. CARS
Hugh Maund (TR7 V8) 15/9/01 34.98

25 Roderick Warner 39.3839.38 39.54

23 Dale Huxford 40.7440.74 41.15

22 Tony Browne 41.1441.14 41.30

16 Steve Small 43.9245.71 43.92

716 Mandy Small 46.7449.17 46.74

722 Samantha Browne 46.9648.39 46.96

20 Alan Yeo 47.0147.01 47.67

21 Graham Ramsey 47.1847.30 47.18

17 Chris Roberts 47.5347.53 48.16

14 Martin Paine 47.8048.12 47.80

19 Tom Purves 49.2650.86 49.26

18 Matthew Feltham 51.6951.69 52.29

15 Jim Berry 57.3557.35 57.95

24 Nick Smith N/S N/S

seconds
Class A - M G CARS
Stuart Gilbert (MGB GT V8) 24/6/12 35.82

39 Richard Withers 40.2040.20 41.62

40 Robert Orford 40.3240.48 40.32

27 Paul Bernal-Ryan 41.2941.29 42.09

38 Steve Luscombe 41.3041.35 41.30

37 Mike Cole 41.8541.85 41.94

36 Peter Clark 43.0743.26 43.07

34 Andrew Till 43.1943.19 43.40

31 Ben Rolls 43.3343.96 43.33

29 Chris Warden 44.4845.15 44.48

32 Jamie Fisher-Pearson 45.9345.93 46.65

28 Ted Roberts 48.7348.73 49.00

729 Gemma Warden 51.1151.11 51.18

33 Derek Porter 57.3558.91 57.35

30 James Burmester N/S N/S

35 David Jones N/S N/S

seconds
Class B1 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Big Healey & Warwick Cars
Tom Walker (Austin Healey 3000 Mk1) 14/9/08 38.08

46 Paul Baker 39.0339.03 39.41

47 Pat Cooper 39.12N/S 39.12

48 Richard Mason 39.4039.80 39.40

45 Derek Job 42.4642.93 42.46

42 Grant Marshall 43.2943.50 43.29

44 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 43.8644.44 43.86

43 Nick John 48.9348.93 49.22

seconds
Class B2 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Sprites
Tom Walker (Austin Healey Sprite Mk1) 11/9/11 37.6

55 Andrew Taylor 39.3439.69 39.34

52 Joseph Mackrell 39.5639.56 39.70

53 Stephen Casson 39.7542.02 39.75

54 Colin Gale 40.0840.08 40.45

755 James Taylor 40.2240.82 40.22

752 Claire Giles 42.4943.29 42.49

51 Kevin Rowe 43.5943.59 44.33

50 Ian Granger 48.4149.79 48.41

seconds
Class C - RELIANT SCIMITAR & SABRE CARS
Ben Gough (Scimitar GTE) 13/9/09 35.11

760 Steven Louch 38.4838.48 38.98

59 Craig Hughes 39.2240.92 39.22

60 John Louch 41.1841.18 41.54

57 Michael Beacham 43.6243.91 43.62

58 Philip Andrew 47.3647.36 47.63

seconds
Class D - Isle of Wight Car Club

63 Richard Weaver 36.9938.56 36.99

64 Steve Wells 36.9937.41 36.99

62 Kevin Richardson 48.3949.55 48.39

seconds
Class 4a MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Mark Crookall (Mazda MX5) 24/7/16 41.01

70 Mark Crookall 41.0441.04 41.65

65 Dean Cubitt 41.2041.20 41.77

68 Nick Revels 43.4443.62 43.44

69 Mark Jones 43.5143.51 44.34

158 Dave Lord 44.0544.05 44.97

66 Richard Potter 45.5145.51 46.64

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Adam Greenen (Honda Civic) 19/6/16 37.26

82 Adam Greenen 37.5237.53 37.52

81 Tim Forster 37.6137.61 43.05

782 Andy Greenen 37.7438.45 37.74

80 Paul Webster 38.0838.14 38.08

79 Steve Harris 38.7338.73 38.86

75 Paul Dickinson 39.4239.42 39.62

78 Daniel Clazey 40.5341.15 40.53

61 Robert Brodie 40.6241.49 40.62

74 Kevin Thomas 40.8040.80 40.84

77 Anthony Record 41.6341.75 41.63

76 John Davey 41.6941.69 41.97

73 Alex England 41.7041.70 42.02

71 Jonathan Penton 43.2043.20 43.32

67 Malcolm Francis 45.3745.37 45.38

72 Jason Martin 48.2948.60 48.29

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 24/7/16 33.31

87 Stephen Moore 32.96 NR33.31 32.96

84 Jon Maycock 38.0838.08 39.28

83 Ritchie Gatt 39.9539.95 39.96

86 Andrew Thorp 40.6640.66 41.18

85 Mark Coleman N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

91 Clive Skipper 34.3334.33 36.24

92 Adrian Lewis 34.3534.35 34.62

89 Mark Parrett 43.1443.19 43.14

90 Nick Morgan FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

95 Sarah Bosworth 34.9834.98 35.06

96 Graham Beale N/S N/S

94 Dee Stapley N/S N/S

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Simon Purcell (Lotus Exige) 18/6/16 33.19

112 Simon Purcell 35.9985.07 35.99

100 Steve Holley 36.0836.08 36.19

101 Bob Mortimer 36.9636.96 37.24

99 Paul Slade 40.0640.43 40.06

98 Hannah Stapley N/S N/S

798 Stephanie Colvin N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
James White (Austin Mini Clubman) 8/9/13 35.41

105 Neil Turner 35.22 NR36.43 35.22

106 James White 36.2636.62 36.26

104 Derek Mullis 38.2738.80 38.27

103 David Bean 41.92N/S 41.92

seconds
Class 7a - MODIFIED SERIES MINI (Yamaha 1000cc Bike Engine)
TBA 0

107 Richard Wood 38.6838.68 39.36

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

108 Daniel Jacobs 36.3236.74 36.32

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo 6) 19/7/15 32.72

113 Tim Painter 35.3335.33 35.41

110 Mark Walker 35.4735.47 37.14

913 Andrew Fraser 36.3236.76 36.32

111 Mike Butler 36.3536.90 36.35

109 Brendon Jones N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

119 Mike Rudge 31.4631.46 31.53

116 Martin Watson 32.1332.88 32.13

118 Antony Orchard 32.1932.57 32.19

115 Steve Holland 33.0433.04 FAIL

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

122 Hugh Kemp 35.6135.71 35.61

123 Geoff Hunt 37.4337.43 37.64

121 Richard Lovell-Butt 45.5646.56 45.56

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

126 Peter Steel 33.4433.44 34.08

127 Tim Pitfield 34.0534.05 35.65

125 Craig Russell 37.2037.62 37.20

928 Jonathan Gates N/S N/S

128 Peter Sexton N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/7/16 27.26

132 Chris Cannell 30.8231.33 30.82

131 Keith Diggle 31.8331.83 32.57

932 Sue Hayes 33.0033.45 33.00

130 Paul Punnett N/S N/S

seconds
Class 17 - 500 OWNERS ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIP CARS (2001 Rules
Nicholas Reynolds (Cooper Mk9) 13/09/15 40.16

138 Mark Riley 41.3841.38 42.19

136 Mike Wood 44.9945.23 44.99

133 Chris Bird FAIL N/S

937 Andrew Forsyth FAIL N/S

137 James Forsyth N/S N/S

135 Stuart Barnes N/S N/S

134 Steven Edwards N/S N/S

seconds
Class 17a- 500 OWNERS ASSOCIATION - OTHER CARS
Jonathon Docherty (Cooper Mk9) 28/7/91 38.33

139 Ainsley Barwick 45.8745.87 46.96

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

141 David Cuff N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

147 James Moore 31.4531.45 31.52

143 Murray Wakeham 32.5632.56 32.91

145 Calum Kemp 32.9332.93 33.10

146 Tony Levitt 32.9632.96 33.09

943 Alan Joy 33.4333.43 33.58

945 Euan Kemp 33.8234.18 33.82

144 Stephen Loadsman 34.7734.77 FAIL

142 James Gibson N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Simon McBeath (Swift SC92F) 24/7/16 36.3

152 Simon Mcbeath 36.6036.60 37.06

150 Russell Haynes 36.9136.91 37.93

151 Roger Moran 36.9537.07 36.95

951 Samantha Lester 37.8037.80 37.97

149 Mark Alley 38.0538.05 38.63

950 Mark Haynes 38.7638.76 39.54

148 Carole Nichols 50.1750.31 50.17

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66



156 Peter D. Smith 29.9530.30 29.95

155 Pete Hammock 30.4530.45 30.61

956 Richard Gaylard 30.5630.91 30.56

154 Ian Tucker 32.8332.83 33.17

153 Neal Coles N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21b - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Forced Induction)
Jos Goodyear (GWR Rapter) 24/8/14 25.91

159 Simon Marsh 28.0028.00 28.51 FTD

959 Peter Marsh 28.6328.63 FAIL


